

HB1360_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

HB18-1360 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(1) and (2)(c);
2 **repeal** (4); and **add** (2.5) as follows:".

3 Page 2, strike lines 9 through 24 and substitute:

4 "(2.5) (a) THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE AND THE SPEAKER OF
5 THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES SHALL EACH APPOINT TWO MEMBERS OF
6 THE BOARD. IF THERE IS A VACANCY OF A MEMBER APPOINTED PURSUANT
7 TO THIS SUBSECTION (2.5)(a), THE APPOINTING AUTHORITY WHO
8 ORIGINALLY APPOINTED THE MEMBER SHALL APPOINT A NEW MEMBER OF
9 THE BOARD FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE UNEXPIRED TERM.

10 (b) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THIS SUBSECTION (2.5)(b),
11 MEMBERS OF THE BOARD SERVE THREE-YEAR TERMS. THE MEMBERS FIRST
12 APPOINTED TO THE BOARD PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (2.5) TAKE
13 OFFICE ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SUBSECTION (2.5). THE
14 APPOINTING AUTHORITIES SHALL DESIGNATE:

15 (I) ONE MEMBER OF THE BOARD TO HAVE A TERM EXPIRING ON
16 JULY 1, 2019;

17 (II) ONE MEMBER OF THE BOARD TO HAVE A TERM EXPIRING ON
18 JULY 1, 2020; AND

19 (III) TWO MEMBERS OF THE BOARD TO HAVE TERMS EXPIRING ON
20 JULY 1, 2021. THEREAFTER, THE TERMS OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
21 ARE THREE YEARS."

22 Page 2, line 26, strike "governor" and substitute "governor, THE
23 PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE, AND THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF
24 REPRESENTATIVES".

25 Page 3, line 2, strike "The governor shall appoint" and substitute "The
26 ~~governor shall appoint~~ THERE SHALL BE".

27 Page 3, line 4, strike "party." and substitute "party SERVING ON THE
28 BOARD."

** ** ** ** **